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Gross State Domestic Product


4769. SHRI MALYADRI SRIRAM:


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


a) the reasons for the declining Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) of all States across the country, which consistently stood above the national average, but has begun to show a declining trend from 2012-13 onwards; and


b) the details of the expenditure of the Government on account of the Infrastructure Investment Fund Board (IIFB) all across the States in the country, granted to States IIFB and its repayment period to the Central Government?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b) The Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation publishes the estimates of Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) of the States. As per information downloaded from the website of the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, the State-wise GSDP estimates at current prices (base year 2011-12) and growth rates as on 28.02.2018 are at Annex. The GSDP of the States are showing increasing trend from 2011-12 to 2016-17. However, the GSDP of Goa declined in 2011-12 to 2013-14.


 The details of the expenditure of the Government on account of the Infrastructure Investment Fund Board (IIFB) all across the States in the country, granted to States IIFB and its repayment period to the Central Government is not maintained in this Department.


Annex to reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4769 for 23.03.2018


State-wise Gross State Domestic Product (GSDP) at CURRENT PRICES as on 28.02.2018


S. No. State GSDP - CURRENT PRICES (Rs. in Crore) (% Growth over previous year)

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17

1 Andhra Pradesh  379402 411404 464272 526468 609934 699307 8.43 12.85 13.40 15.85 14.65

2 Arunachal Pradesh 11063 12547 14581 17960 20433 22150 13.41 16.21 23.18 13.77 8.40

3 Assam 143175 156864 177745 195723 226276 NA 9.56 13.31 10.11 15.61 NA

4 Bihar 247144 282368 317101 342951 381501 438030 14.25 12.30 8.15 11.24 14.82

5 Chhattisgarh 158074 177511 206690 234982 260776 290140 12.30 16.44 13.69 10.98 11.26

6 Goa 42367 38120 35921 47814 54275 NA -10.02 -5.77 33.11 13.51 NA

7 Gujarat 615606 724495 807623 921773 1025188 1158151 17.69 11.47 14.13 11.22 12.97

8 Haryana 297539 347032 400662 437462 485184 547396 16.63 15.45 9.18 10.91 12.82

9 Himachal Pradesh 72720 82820 94764 103742 112852 125227 13.89 14.42 9.47 8.78 10.97

10 Jammu & Kashmir 78256 87144 95619 98333 119093 NA 11.36 9.72 2.84 21.11 NA

11 Jharkhand 150918 174724 188567 218525 231294 253536 15.77 7.92 15.89 5.84 9.62

12 Karnataka 606010 695413 816666 912647 1012804 1132393 14.75 17.44 11.75 10.97 11.81

13 Kerala 364048 412313 465041 512564 557947 617035 13.26 12.79 10.22 8.85 10.59

14 Madhya Pradesh 315562 380925 439483 480121 530443 639220 20.71 15.37 9.25 10.48 20.51

15 Maharashtra 1275948 1454612 1646043 1773744 2001223 2267789 14.00 13.16 7.76 12.82 13.32

16 Manipur 12915 13748 16198 18129 19233 NA 6.45 17.83 11.92 6.09 NA

17 Meghalaya 19918 21872 22938 23235 25967 28446 9.81 4.87 1.29 11.76 9.54

18 Mizoram 7259 8362 10293 13509 15339 NA 15.20 23.10 31.24 13.55 NA

19 Nagaland 12177 14121 16612 18401 19816 NA 15.97 17.64 10.77 7.69 NA

20 Odisha 230987 261700 296475 314267 330874 377202 13.30 13.29 6.00 5.28 14.00

21 Punjab 266628 297734 332147 354908 391543 427870 11.67 11.56 6.85 10.32 9.28

22 Rajasthan 434837 493551 551031 615695 683758 759235 13.50 11.65 11.74 11.05 11.04

23 Sikkim 11165 12338 13862 15407 16954 18852 10.51 12.35 11.14 10.04 11.20

24 Tamil Nadu 751486 855476 969216 1072775 1161963 1298511 13.84 13.30 10.68 8.31 11.75

25 Telangana 359434 401594 451580 505664 567588 646265 11.73 12.45 11.98 12.25 13.86

26 Tripura 19208 21663 25593 27422 34368 NA 12.78 18.14 7.15 25.33 NA

27 Uttar Pradesh 724050 822393 940356 1011790 1119862 1232566 13.58 14.34 7.60 10.68 10.06

28 Uttarakhand 115328 131613 149074 161439 175772 195606 14.12 13.27 8.29 8.88 11.28

Note : NA – Not Available
*****

